Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Capital Management III, L.P.		105/05/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datallegro, Inc.
Street Address:	85 Enterprise
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350199	DATALLEGRO
Registration Number:	3350200	DATALLEGRO
Registration Number:	3332597	DATALLEGRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900105861

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-392-2126

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Hepner Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0062939-000010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane E. Hepner	
Signature:	/Jane E. Hepner/	
Date:	05/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=adams capital-datallegro release#page1.tif source=adams capital-datallegro release#page2.tif source=adams capital-datallegro release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0567

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this day of May, 2008, by ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, III, L.P., as Agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of DATALLEGRO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Pledgors are parties to a certain Loan Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") dated as of February 8, 2008, under which the Secured Party extended loans to Pledgor and are also parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Patents and Trademarks dated as of February 8, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2008 on Reel 020492, Frame 0797 (Patents) and Reel 003717, Frame 0217 (Trademarks) under which Pledgors granted Secured Party a security interest in certain Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the patents and trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement solely as to the patents and trademarks listed on the attached schedule;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases to Pledgors all interest which Secured Party possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the patents, trademarks and copyrights listed on the attached schedule hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, III, L.P., as Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

> ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, III, L.P., as Agent

By:

Name:

Doc. No. 4331232 v1 Release of Security Interest

My commission expires:

12/6/2011

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal David Crawford Bush, Notary Public Sewickley Boru, Allegheny County My Commission Excires Dec. 6, 2011

Member Per religani: Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE

PATENTS

Patent Serial No.	Filing Date
11/059,510	02-17-2005
11/390,247	03-28-2006
11/823,227	06-26-2007

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DATALLEGRO	3,350,199	12-04-2007
DATALLEGRO	3,350,200	12-04-2007
DATALLEGRO	3,332,597	11-06-2007

 $Doc,\,No,\,4331232\,\,v1\,\,Release\,\,of\,\,Security\,\,Interest$

RECORDED: 05/06/2008

#4331232-v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0570